



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

FA(MAT) No. 291 of 2024

Kapil Singh **Versus** Smt. Amrita Tandi
Order Sheet

30/08/2024	Mr. Kamlesh Kumar Pandey, Counsel for the appellant. Heard on admission & also on I. A. No. 01/2024, an application for grant of stay. This appeal is admitted for hearing. Issue notice to the respondent on payment of P.F. as per rules. Call for the record. List this case thereafter. In the meanwhile, looking to the impugned judgment and decree dated 30.07.2024, it is directed that effect and operation of impugned judgment and decree shall remain stayed, till the next date of hearing. Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge Sd/- (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) Judge Amit Patel