

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****FA(MAT) No. 291 of 2024****KAPIL SINGH *versus* SMT. AMRITA TANDI****Order Sheet**

15/04/2026	Mr. Amitesh Kumar Pandey, Counsel for the Appellant. Mr. Rahul Dewangan, Counsel appears on behalf of Mr. Rohitashva Singh, counsel for the Respondent. Counsel appearing for the Appellant prays for three weeks' time more to remove the default(s) as pointed out by the Registry. Time, as prayed for, is granted. Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) JUDGE Sd/- (Narendra Kumar Vyas) JUDGE
Arpan	